

Indian Creek High School Athletic Hall of Fame Guidelines for Nomination and Selection

The ICHS Athletic Hall of Fame was established as a way to honor the athletes, teams, and coaches who have made significant contributions to our Indian Creek athletic programs. Nominations for 2024 are due by 11:59 p.m. on Friday, January 12th, 2024.

Composition of Committee

Permanent Members

- Chairperson Athletic Director
- Committee Members
 - ICHS Principal
 - Three to five IC coaches

At-Large Members

- one to two community members
- one to two teachers
- one to two alumni

Required, Recommended, and Optional Criteria and Eligibility

Required

- Individual students and teams are eligible 10 years after graduation
- Coaches must have a minimum of five years of coaching at Indian Creek
- Nominated by current/former coach, administrator, community member, or teammate and approved by the committee

Recommended

- Individual or team advancement past the sectional tournament
- All-American, All-State, All-County, All-Conference, and/or school record holder
- Coach inducted into the state or national Hall of Fame
- Coach named "Coach of the Year" by peers, media, or sports organization

Optional

- Participated in collegiate athletics
- Participated in professional athletics
- Athlete of the Year at Indian Creek
- Academic success
- Lettered in two or more sports

Recognition

Each year the selection committee will choose between one and three recipients. A Hall of Fame area will be located at Indian Creek High School and inductees will be recognized at the boy's basketball game on Friday, February 24th, 2023.



Indian Creek High School Athletic Hall of Fame Nomination and Information Form

Person submitting nomination		
Address		
City		
Phone		
Email		
Role (Teacher, Coach, Administrator, Communit	ty Membe	r, Other)
NOMINEE		
Living YES NO		
Address		
City	St	_ Zip
Phone & Email		
Sport (s)		
Years Associated with Indian Creek Sports		
Nominee Role (Athlete, Coach, Other)		



Indian Creek High School Athletic Hall of Fame Nomination and Information Form

Athletic accomplishments including awards and honors while at Indian Creek and any post-play or coaching beyond high school

Reasons to consider this nominee for the Indian Creek Athletic Hall of Fame